IR AP KM (FARAT)
WATER COOLED WITH SINGLE SCREW COMPRESSOR SERIES

B
Model

SG-90WS

SG-120WS

SG-160WS

SG-170WS SG-210WS

SG-230WS SG-270WS

SG-280WS

SG-310WS

SG-340WS

4 Xl
Refrigeration
capacity

KW

120.3

157.9

171.9 209. 6

230. 0 271.0

286. 4

313.4

339.2

3

X10° Kcal/hr

103. 5

135.8

147.8 180.2

197.8 233.1

246. 3

269.5

291.7

3

X10° Btu/hr

410. 5

538.9

586. 6 715.3

784.9 924.8

977. 4

1069. 5

1157. 6

RT

34.2

44.8

48.8 59.5

65.3 77.0

81.3

89.0

96. 3

IE4ibL

Comperssor

2N
Type

SeEAERIRR L

Single-screw semi-herme

PAIEAT 38 (AL k)

tic compressor advanced

IEGEHLAL S

Compressor type

RC2-100B

RC2-140B

RC2-180B

RC2-200B RC2-230B

RC2-260B RC2-300B

RC2-310B

RC2-340B

RC2-370B

HEAUEE (n/hr)
Gas displacement

137

180

193 230

257 293

308

339

366

LRGN LA

Compressor quantity

HINTHEE (KW)

Input power

23.2

63.0

B LI (A)

Running current

39.2

51.6

105.9

111.4

122.7

133.8

5 R
Capacity control

0,33,

66, 100% (33% A F 5h)
(33% for start-up)

0, 25, 50, 75, 100% (25% 4 J5 21)

(25% for start-up)

e (L)

Lubricating oil

7

14 14

AT (W)

0il heater capacity

150

150

300

300

300

300

il

Refrigerant

HKH
Type

()
Packing quantity

41

44

il 75 30

Control type

T AN

Thermosta

tic valve

Wt

Condenser

Tk
[

S (Shel

1-and-tube)

A HKERED (PT)

Cooling water pipe

3" 3"

g g

BAIKIE (n'/hr)

Cooling water flow

32.5

43.5 51.3

54.2

59.3

K% (Kpa)
Cooling water pressure
drop

38

43

43 43

43 48

45

45

R

Evaporator

T
Type

FeE (Shell

~and-tube)

WU AKEREN (PT)

Ice water pipe size

37 3"

4 g

AU (n'/hr)

Ice water flow rate

49.3

53.9

KB (Kpa)

Ice water pressure

33 38

38 43

40

42

BEGIPHE

Safety protection device

phase protection, opposite phase protection,

PRI GRY, B TR DR ORY, S A0, S BRORY, SRR ORE, IR TR AR AP, KR PR 4%
High & low pressure protection,antifreezing protection, anti-heating safety valve,overload protection, incomplete
lacking voltage and over voltage protection, water flow protection

SR

Out dimension

+ (mm) L

1700

1700

1700

2150 2300

2300 2300

2600

2600

2600

T (um) W

670

670

670

680 770

770 770

850

850

850

5 (um) H

1100

1100

1100

1100 1250

1250 1250

1300

1300

1300

L3
Noise value

dB(A)

62

64

66 68

68

68

HehLE R
Total weight

Kg

850

880

1050

1270 1450

1750 2280

2480

2600

2650

JBATE R
Working weight

Kg

900

1000

1100

1450 1580

1900 2380

2580

2800

2900

AWRE

Suggestion disposition

RiliThE
Pump capaci ty (KW)

3.7

3.7

3.7

5.5

7.5

7.5

S
Pump flow (L/min)

600

600

600

800 800

1100

1100

E77
Pump_head (M)

23 23

KA R
Tank capaci ty (T)

%1 Remarks:

1L B g 3P-380V-50Hz, o iFHUIEE)+10%, VP L 2 2%, A EEJ9R22

The above power supply is 3P-380V-50Hz, permission voltage hunting +10% permission interaction voltage difference +2%, and refrigerant is R22.

2. LB AE &N WOKATHREEI2C, HIRETC, WEKADIRAEST, HAlE0T;

The above nominal capacity is based on chill

outlet temperature at 40°C.

ing water inlet temperature at 127C,

3. MR P A OB B AR 2K, WL SoRAL, TS A2 AT DY 2P

The noise position of measurement to be away from front the machinery equipment 2 meters.

spot .

4. BT AR T, DL Ui, AR AT .

If specification is changed, then the actual model shall govern.

outlet temperature at 7°C, cooling water inlet temperature at 35C, and

1.5 meters place, take mean values of highly all around four




